FAIRCHILD
A Schlumberger Company
Simplified Disk System
Block Diagram
SELECT
DATA Ie
~~:I~ ~
DISK

18-Lead DIP
(Top View)
Order Information
Device Code Package Code
~A2482DC FU
~2482RDC FU
Connection Diagram
24-Lead Cerpak
(Top View)
18
HSO
WOI
VCC2
RCT
VCT
H1X
H1Y
WUS
VCC1
Package Description
Ceramic DIP
Ceramic DIP
cs c::====~ HSO
GNO c::==;::=;:UUUc:==:==:::::J HS1
HOX WOI
HOY VCC2
H1X RCT
H1Y VCT
H2X H3X
H2Y H3Y
RW ~
WC NC
ROX c:::==~=~nnn~=~==:::::1 WUS
ROY c:::========:::.J l.!::::========:::::J VCC1
Order Information
Device Code Package Code Package Description
Ceramic Flatpak
Ceramic Flatpak
~A2484FC FN
~A2484RFC FN
2
J,tA248X • J,tA248XR
Connection Diagram
24-Lead Flatpak
(Top View)
cs c:::::====~ r;:::====::::J HSO
GNO HS1
HOX WOI
HOY VCC2
H1X RCT
H1Y VCT
H2X H3X
H2Y H3Y
Rlii NC
WC NC
ROX WUS
ROY c:::======~ L!::======:::I VCC1
Order Information
Device Code Package Code
~A2484GC FR
~A2484RGC FR
Connection Diagram
24-Lead DIP
(Top View)
Order Information
Device Code Package Code
~A2485DC 7L
~2485RDC 7L
Package Description
Brazed Flatpak
Brazed Flatpak
24
HSO
HS1
HS2
WOI
VCC2
VCT
H4X
H4Y
H3X
H3Y
WUS
VCC1
Package Description
Ceramic DIP
Ceramic DIP
Connection Diagram
24·Lead Cerpak
(Top View)
CS c:====::;, HSO
GNO c:::===;:=:;::uLLUc=~=::::J HS1
HOX HS2
HOY WOI
H1X VCC2
H1Y VCT
H2X H4X
H2Y H4Y
R'W H3X
WC H3Y
ROX t:::==~=~nnn~=~==:=:J WUS
ROY c:::=======:::::!.1 l.!::=======::::J VCC1
Order Information
Device Code Package Code Package Description
Ceramic Flatpak
Ceramic Flatpak
~A2485FC FN
~A2485RFC FN
Connection Diagram
24·Lead Flatpak
(Top View)
CS c:::====~J r;===::::J HSO
GNO HS1
HOX HS2
HOY WOI
H1X VCC2
H1Y VCT
H2X H4X
H2Y H4Y
RW H3X
WC H3Y
ROX t:::==~~lflrlE~==:::I WUS
ROY c:::::====!.1 l!::===::1 VCC1
Order Information
Device Code Package Code
~A2485GC FR
~A2485RGC FR
Package Description
Brazed Flatpak
Brazed Flatpak
3
tlA248X • tlA248XR
Connection Diagram
28·Lead DIP
(Top View)
Order Information
Device Code Package Code
~A2486DC FM
J,tA2486RDC FM
Connection Diagram
28·Lead PLCC
(Top View)
HOY
H1X
H1Y
H2X
H2Y
RW
WC
12 13
(,) x
Z 0
a:
Order Information
14
>
0
a:
1 28
15 16
[j III
:J
~ ;:
Device Code Package Code
~A2486QC KH
~A2486RQC KH
27
17
>
(')